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FEE STRUCTURE 2025-26 

Fee Structure for Indian Students in Indian Rupees 
One-time Fee to be charged in 1st Year only*: 

 

Head Indian Students (INR) 

Admission Fee 5000 

Enrolment Fee 5000 

Alumni Fund 3000 

Library Deposit (Refundable) 5000 

* For any kind of concession or fee waiver this amount will not be included. 

* Lateral Entry Candidates will pay Onetime fee at the time of admission with annual fee. The 

examination and E-governance fee will also be applicable. 

 

Examination & E-Governance Fee to be charged every year**: 

Head Indian Students (INR) 

School of Humanities & Social Sciences 3000 

All Other Schools 10000 

E-Governance Fee 1000 
** Students may submit the examination and E governance fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

Annual Course Fee and all other fee are in Indian Rupees 
School of Chemical and Life Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.Sc. (Hons. With Research 
Biotechnology 

130000 130000 130000 130000 

B.Sc. (Hons. With Research Clinical 
Research 

115000 115000 115000 115000 

B.Sc. (Hons.) (Biochemistry, Botany, 
Chemistry, Toxicology) 

110000 110000 110000 110000 

M.Sc. (Biochemistry) 110000 110000 - - 

M.Sc. (Botany) 100000 100000 - - 

M.Sc. (Chemistry) 100000 100000 - - 

M.Sc. (Toxicology) 100000 100000 - - 

M.Sc. (Biotechnology) 120000 120000 - - 

M.Sc. (Biotechnology) (SFS) 220000 220000 - - 

M. Sc. (Clinical Research) 120000 120000 - - 

M.Sc. (Forensic Science) 100000 100000 - - 

M. Tech.(Biotechnology) 50000 50000 - - 

M. Tech.(Biotechnology) (SFS) 150000 150000 - - 

B. Sc. (Forestry) 110000 110000 110000 110000 

B. Sc. (Material Science & Nano Tech) 112000 100000 100000 100000 

M. Sc. (Pharmocovigilance) 100000 100000   
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Unani Medical Education and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 
Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 

Diploma in Unani Pharmacy 22000 22000 - - - 

Pre-Tib 50000 - - - - 

BUMS (General) 150000 150000 150000 150000 75000 

BUMS (SFS) 300000 300000 300000 300000 150000 

MD (Unani) in all Disciplines 210000 210000 210000 - - 
* Students may pay the annual fee in two installments. 
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School of Humanities and Social Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 
Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.A (Hons) Islamic Studies 16000 16000 16000 16000 

B.A. (Politics and Governance) 25000 25000 25000 25000 

B.A.(International  Studies  and  Global 
Politics) 

52000 52000 52000 52000 

M.A ( Politics and Governance)  
 

29000 29000 - - 

M.A  (Public Policy)        29000 29000 - - 

M.A (Federal Studies)        25000 25000 - - 

Masters of Art in International Studies 29000 29000 - - 

M.A (Islamic Studies) 16000 16000 - - 

M.A (Human Rights) 25000 25000 - - 

M.A. (Political Science) 22000 22000 - - 

B.A. Public Policy 25000 25000 25000 25000 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee 

Centre for Performing and Fine Arts Research (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-               

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.A (Hons) in Hindustani Music 62000 50000 50000 50000 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee 

School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-               

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

D. Pharm 100000 100000 - - 

B. Pharm (General) 160000 160000 160000 160000 

B. Pharm (SFS) 240000 240000 240000 240000 

M. Pharm. (Pharmaceutics, Pharmacology) 240000 240000 - - 

M. Pharm (Pharmacognosy & Phytochemistry) 240000 240000   

M.Pharm.(Pharmaceutical Chemistry,  

Pharmacy Practice, Pharmaceutical Quality 

Assurance, Pharmaceutical 

Analysis,Pharmaceutical 
Biotechnology) 

200000 200000 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Engineering Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B. Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) 220000 220000 220000 220000 

B.Tech. (Electronics & Communication 
Engineering) 

160000 160000 160000 160000 

B.Tech. (CSE) Artificial Intelligence 240000 240000 240000 240000 

BCA 130000 130000 130000 - 

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Computer Science 120000 120000 120000 120000 

M.Tech. (Computer Science & Engineering) 90000 90000 - - 

M.Tech. (CSE) with Specialization in Data 
Science 

100000 100000 -  

M.Tech. Computer Science &Engineering with 

Specialization in Cyber Forensics & Information 

Security 

100000 100000 - - 

MCA 180000 180000 - - 
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M.Sc. (Computational Biology and Systems 
Biology and Bioinformatics) 

100000 100000 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Interdisciplinary Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B. Tech. (Food Technology) 175000 175000 175000 175000 

B.Sc. (Biomedical Science) 100000 100000 100000 100000 

M. Tech. (Food Technology) 100000 100000 - - 

M.Sc. (Biomedical Science) 110000 110000 - - 

M.Sc. (Medical Virology) 90000 90000 - - 

M.Sc. (Nutrition and Dietetics) 120000 120000 - - 

M.Sc. (Food Science) 100000 100000 - - 

M.Sc. Microbiology 100000 100000   

M.Sc. (Environmental Science and Sustainable 
Development) 

100000 100000 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Management and Business Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

BBA 130000 130000 130000 130000 

Bachelor of Management Studies-Healthcare 
Management 

130000 130000 130000 130000 

Bachelor of Hotel Management 120000 120000 120000 120000 

Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com.) 120000 120000 120000 120000 

MBA in all disciplines 260000 260000 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

Centre for Centre for Media and Mass Communication Studies (Onetime Fee & 

Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

Bachelor  of  Arts  in  Journalism  &  Mass 
Communication 

160000 160000 160000 160000 

M.A. in Journalism and Mass Communication 160000 160000 - - 

B.A. Film Making 100000 100000 100000 100000 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

 

Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 

B.A.-LL. B-Integrated Course 200000 200000 200000 200000 200000 

LL.M. (Master of Laws) 100000 100000 - - - 

Two-year LL.M (Week-end 
Programme) 

100000 100000    

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Nursing Sciences and Allied Health (SNSAH) 
Rufaida College of Nursing (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 

 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

Diploma in General Nursing and Midwifery (DGNM) 80000 80000 80000 - 

B. Sc. (Hons.) Nursing 140000 140000 140000 140000 

Post Basic B. Sc. Nursing 100000 100000 - - 

M. Sc. Nursing in all Disciplines 110000 110000 - - 
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Department of Physiotherapy (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) 165000 165000 165000 165000 

Master of Physiotherapy (MPT)(Cardiopulmonary, 

Musculoskeletal, Neurology, Sports) 

170000 170000 - - 

* Students may pay the annual fee in two installments. 

Department of Occupational Therapy (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

Bachelor of Occupational Therapy (BOT) 145000 145000 145000 145000 

Master of Occupational Therapy (MOT) 160000 160000 - - 

* Students may pay the annual fee in two installments. 

Department of Paramedical Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B. Sc. MLT (BMLT) 150000 150000 150000 75000 

B. Sc. Medical Imaging Techniques (BMIT) 150000 150000 150000 75000 

B. Sc. Anesthesia& Operation Theatre Techniques (BOTT) 150000 150000 150000 75000 

Bachelor of Optometry (BOPT) 150000 150000 150000 75000 

B. Sc. Cardiology Laboratory Techniques (BCLT) 150000 150000 150000 75000 

B. Sc. Dialysis Techniques (BDT) 120000 120000 120000 60000 

B. Sc. Emergency & Trauma Care Techniques (BETCT) 125000 125000 125000 62500 

M.Sc. (Medical Lab Sc.) 90000 90000 -  

M.Sc. (Medical Radiology and Imaging Techniques) 150000 150000 -  

M.Sc. (Anesthesia and Operation Theatre Techniques) 110000 110000 -  

M.Sc. (Dialysis Techniques) 110000 110000 -  

Master of Optometry 110000 110000 -  

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

Fee Structure for NRI/ Industry Sponsored & 

Foreign Nationals in US $ 
Onetime Fee to be charged in 1st Year only*: 

 

Head Foreigners 

Admission Fee US$ 150 

Enrolment Fee US$ 150 

Alumni Fund US$ 200 

Library Deposit (Refundable) US$ 200 
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* For any kind of concession or fee waiver this amount will not be included. 

* Lateral Entry Candidates will pay Onetime fee at the time of admission with annual fee. The 

examination and E-governence fee will also be applicable. 

Examination Fee to be charged every year**: 
 

Head Foreigners 

School of Humanities & Social Sciences US$ 300 

All Other Schools US$ 300 

E-Governance Fee Rs 1000 

** Students may submit the examination and E governance fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Chemical and Life Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.Sc. (Hons.) (Biochemistry, Chemistry, Botany 

and Toxicology) 

$ 2300 $2300 $2300 $2300 

B.Sc. (Hons.) (Biotechnology, Clinical Research) $ 2300 $2300 $2300 $2300 

M.Sc. (Biochemistry) $2200 $2200 - - 

M.Sc. (Biotechnology) $3000 $3000 - - 

M.Sc. (Botany) $2200 $2200 - - 

M.Sc. (Chemistry) $2200 $2200 - - 

M.Sc. (Toxicology) $2200 $2200 - - 

M.Sc. (Clinical Research) $3000 $3000 - - 

M.Sc. (Forensic Science) $2200 $2200 - - 

M.Tech.(Biotechnology) $2200 $2200 - - 

M.Tech.(Biotechnology) (SFS) $2200 $2200 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

 

School of Unani Medical Education and (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4thYear 5th Year 

Diploma in Unani Pharmacy $ 900 $ 900 - - - 

BUMS $ 4500 $ 4500 $ 4500 $ 4500 $ 2250 

MD (Unani) in all Disciplines $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 - - 

* Students may pay the annual fee in two installments. 
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School of Humanities and Social Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 
Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.A. (Hons) Islamic Studies $ 1500 $ 1500 $ 1500 $ 1500 

B.A. (Politics and Governance) $ 1500 $ 1500 $ 1500 $ 1500 

B.A. (International Studies and 
Global Politics) 

$ 1500 $ 1500 $ 1500 $ 1500 

M.A (Politics, Governance and Public 
Policy) 

$ 1500 $ 1500 - - 

Masters of Art in International 
Studies 

$ 1500 $ 1500 - - 

M.A. (Islamic Studies) $ 1500 $ 1500 - - 

M.A. (Human Rights) $ 1500 $ 1500 - - 

M.A. (Political Science) $ 1500 $ 1500 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Pharmaceutical Education and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

D Pharm $ 2500 $ 2500 - - 

B. Pharm $ 4000 $ 4000 $ 4000 $ 4000 

M. Pharm. (Pharmaceutics, Pharmacology) $ 3900 $ 3900 - - 

M. Pharm. (Pharmaceutical Chemistry, 

Pharmacognosy, Pharmacy Practice, 

Pharmaceutical Quality Assurance, 

Pharmaceutical Analysis, Pharmaceutical 

Biotechnology) 

$ 3750 $ 3750 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Engineering Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 

Bachelor  of  Science  (Hons.)  Computer 
Science 

$ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $2500 

M.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering- 
M.Tech.(CSE) 

$ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

M.Tech.(CSE) with Specialization in Data 
Science 

$ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

M.Tech. Computer Science &Engineering 

with Specialization in Cyber Forensics & 
Information Security 

$ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

MCA $ 3000 $ 3000 - - 

M.Sc. (Computational Biology and Systems 
Biology and Bioinformatics) 

$ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Interdisciplinary Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B. Tech. (Food Technology) $ 3500 $ 3500 $ 3500 $ 3500 

B.Sc. (Biomedical Science) $ 2200 $ 2200 $ 2200 $ 2200 

M. Tech. (Food Technology) $ 2300 $ 2300 - - 

M. Sc. (Biomedical Science) $ 2300 $ 2300 - - 

M.Sc. (Medical Virology) $ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

M.Sc. (Food Science) $ 2200 $ 2200 - - 
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M.Sc. (Environmental Science and 
Sustainable Development) 

$ 2200 $ 2200 - - 

M.Sc. (Nutrition and Dietetics) $ 2300 $ 2300 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Management and Business Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance 

Fee Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

BBA $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 

Bachelor of Management Studies- 
Healthcare Management 

$ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 

Bachelor of Hotel Management $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 

Bachelor of Commerce (B.Com) $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 

MBA in all Disciplines $ 4000 $ 4000 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

  Centre for Media and Mass Communication Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

Bachelor of Arts in Journalism & Mass 

Communication 

$ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 $ 2500 

M.A. in Journalism and Mass 

Communication 

$ 2500 $ 2500 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

 

 

Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 

B.A.-LL.B.-Integrated Course $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 

LL.M. (Master of Law) $ 2500 $ 2500 - - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

 

School of Nursing Sciences and Allied Health 

Rufaida College of Nursing (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

DGNM $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 - 

Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing $ 2200 $ 2200 - - 

B.Sc. (Hons.) Nursing $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 

M. Sc. Nursing in all disciplines $ 2500 $ 2500 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee 
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Department of Physiotherapy (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

BPT $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 

MPT (all Disciplines) (Cardiopulmonary, 

Musculoskeletal, Neurology, Sports) 

$ 3600 $ 3600 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee 

Department of Occupational Therapy (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

BOT $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 

MOT in all Disciplines $ 3500 $ 3500 - - 

* Students may pay the annual fee in two installments. 

Department of Paramedical Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

 

B.Sc. Emergency & Trauma Care Techniques ((BETCT) $ 2200 $ 2200 $ 2200 $1100 

Bachelor of Optometry (BOPT) $ 2200 $ 2200 $ 2200 $1100 

B. Sc. Medical Imaging Techniques (BMIT) $ 2200 $ 2200 $ 2200 $1100 

B.Sc. Anesthesia& Operation Theatre Techniques 

(BOATT) 

$ 2200 $ 2200 $ 2200 $1100 

B. Sc. Cardiology Laboratory Techniques (BCLT) $ 2200 $ 2200 $ 2200 $1100 

B. Sc. Dialysis Techniques (BDT) $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $1000 

M.Sc. (Medical Lab Sc.) $ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

M.Sc. (Medical Radiology and Imaging Tech.) $ 2200 $ 2200 - - 

M.Sc. (Anesthesia& Operation Theatre Techniques) $ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

M. Sc. (Dialysis Techniques) $ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

Master of Optometry $ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 
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 FEE STRUCTURE FOR SAARC COUNTRIES 

NATIONALS (EXCEPT INDIANS) IN US $ 
Onetime Fee to be charged in 1st Year only*: 

Head NRI/Sponsored 

Admission Fee US$ 150 

Enrolment Fee US$ 150 

Alumni Fund US$ 200 

Library Deposit (Refundable) US$ 200 
] 

* For any kind of concession or fee waiver this amount will not be included. 

* Lateral Entry Candidates will pay Onetime fee at the time of admission with annual fee. The 

examination and E-governence fee will also be applicable. 

Examination Fee to be charged every year**: 

Head NRI/Sponsored 

School of Humanities & Social Sciences US$ 300 

All Other Schools US$ 300 

E-Governance Fee Rs 1000 

** Students may submit the examination and E governance fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Chemical and LifeSciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.Sc. (Hons.) (Biotechnology, Clinical 
Research) 

$ 1800 $ 1800 $ 1800 $ 1800 

B.Sc. (Hons.) (Biochemistry, Botany, 
Chemistry, Textile Chemistry, Toxicology) 

$ 1700 $ 1700 $ 1700 $ 1700 

M. Sc. (Biochemistry) $ 1700 $ 1700 - - 

M. Sc. (Biotechnology) (Reg & SFS) $ 2200 $ 2200 - - 

M. Sc. (Botany) $ 1700 $ 1700 - - 

M. Sc. (Chemistry) $ 1700 $ 1700 - - 

M. Sc. (Toxicology) $ 1700 $ 1700 - - 

M. Sc. (Clinical Research) $ 2200 $ 2200 - - 

M.Sc. (Forensic Science) $ 1700 $ 1700 - - 

M. Tech. (Biotechnology) $2000 $2000 - - 

M. Tech. (Biotechnology) (SFS) $2000 $2000 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

School of Unani Medical Education and (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee 

Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 5th Year 

Diploma in Unani Pharmacy $ 600 $ 600 - - - 

BUMS $ 4000 $ 4000 $ 4000 $ 4000 $ 2000 

MD (Unani) in all 
Disciplines 

$ 3000 $ 3000 $ 3000 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee 
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School of Interdisciplinary Sciences and Technology (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B. Tech. (Food Technology) $ 3200 $ 3200 $ 3200 $ 3200 

B.Sc. (Biomedical Science) $ 1700 $ 1700 $ 1700 $ 1700 

M. Tech. (Food Technology) $ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

M.Sc. (Food Science) $ 1700 $ 1700 - - 

M. Sc. (Biomedical Science) $ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

M.Sc. (Medical Virology) $ 1700 $ 1700 - - 

M.Sc. (Nutrition and Dietetics) $ 1800 $ 1800 - - 

M.Sc. (Environmental Science and 
Sustainable Development) 

$ 2000 $ 2000 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

 

School of Management and Business Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance 

Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

BBA $ 2100 $ 2100 $ 2100 $ 2100 

Bachelor  of  Management  Studies- 
Healthcare Management 

$ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 

Bachelor of Hotel Management $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 

Bachelor of Commerce (B. Com) $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 

MBA in all Disciplines $ 3600 $ 3600 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

Centre for Media and Mass Communication Studies (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

Bachelor of Arts in Journalism & Mass 
Communication 

$ 2100 $ 2100 $ 2100 $ 2100 

M.A. in Journalism and Mass 
Communication 

$ 2100 $ 2100 - - 

* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

Hamdard Institute of Legal Studies and Research (Onetime Fee & Examination & E- 

Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.A.-LL.B-Integrated Course $ 2600 $ 2600 $ 2600 $ 2600 

LL.M. (Master of Law) $ 2200 $ 2200 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

 

School of Nursing Sciences and Allied Health 

Rufaida College of Nursing (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

DGNM $ 1800 $ 1800 $ 1800 - 

B.Sc. (Hons.) Nursing $ 2600 $ 2600 $ 2600 $ 2600 

Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing $ 1800 $ 1800 - - 

M. Sc. Nursing in all disciplines $ 2200 $ 2200 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 
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Department of Physiotherapy (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 
 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

BPT $ 2600 $ 2600 $ 2600 $ 2600 

MPT (all Disciplines) 

(Cardiopulmonary,  Musculoskeletal, 
Neurology, Sports) 

$ 3100 $ 3100 - - 

* Students may pay the annual fee in two installments. 

Department of Occupational Therapy (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

BOT $ 2300 $ 2300 $ 2300 $ 2300 

MOT in all Disciplines $ 2800 $ 2800 - - 
* Students may pay the annual fee in two installments. 

Department of Paramedical Sciences (Onetime Fee & Examination & E-Governance Fee Extra) 

 

Course 1st Year 2nd Year 3rd Year 4th Year 

B.Sc. MLT (BMLT) $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $1000 

B.Sc.  Emergency  &  Trauma  Care  Techniques 
(BETCT) 

$ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $1000 

Bachelor of Optometry (BOPT) $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $1000 

B. Sc. Medical Imaging Techniques (BMIT) $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $1000 

B.Sc. Anesthesia& Operation Theatre Techniques 
(BOATT) 

$ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $1000 

B. Sc. Cardiology Laboratory Techniques (BCLT) $ 2000 $ 2000 $ 2000 $1000 

B. Sc. Dialysis Techniques (BDT) $ 1800 $ 1800 $ 1800 $900 

M.Sc. (Medical Lab Sc.) $ 1800 $ 1800 - - 

M.Sc. (Medical Radiology and Imaging 
Techniques) 

$ 1800 $ 1800 - - 

Master of Optometry $ 1800 $ 1800 - - 

M.Sc. (Anesthesia and Operation Theatre 
Techniques) 

$ 1800 $ 1800 - - 

M.Sc. In Dialysis Techniques) $ 1800 $ 1800 - - 
* Students may submit the Fee semester wise which will be the 50% of Annual Fee. 

 

Fee Structure of Ph.D. (Full Time/Part Time) Programmes 

Indian Students in Indian Rupees (INR) 

School ONE TIME FEE ANNUAL FEE 

Admission 

Fee 

Enrolment 

Fee 

Library 

Deposit 

Alumni 

Fund 

Course 

work Fee 

Contingency 

Fee 

Annual 

Fee* 

E- 

Governance 

Fee 

Chemical and Life Sciences 10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 20000 40000 1000 

Pharmaceutical Education & 
Research 

10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 20000 40000 1000 

Ph.D. in Pharmaceutical 

Medicine (Pharmaceutical 

Education & Research) 

10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 20000 40000 1000 

Ph.D. in Pharmaceutical 

Medicine –industry sponsored 
candidates 

10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 20000 100000 1000 

Nursing and Allied Health 10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 20000 40000 1000 

Humanities and Social Sciences 10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 NIL 40000 1000 
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Interdisciplinary Sciences & 

Tech. 

10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 20000 40000 1000 

Management & Business Studies 10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 NIL 40000 1000 

Engineering Sciences & 

Technology 

10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 20000 40000 1000 

Hamdard Institute of Legal 

Studies and Research 

10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 NIL 40000 1000 

Part Time & Executive PhD 

Programme (Wherever 
applicable) 

10000 5000 10000 3000 6000 NIL 100000 1000 

Part-Time PhD in Electronics & 

Communication 

10000 500 10000 3000 6000 NIL 100000 1000 

PhD in Electronics & 

Communication 

10000 500 10000 3000 6000 NIL 40000 1000 

PhD in Nano Science 10000 500 10000 3000 6000 NIL 40000 1000 

Part-Time PhD in Nano Science 10000 500 10000 3000 6000 NIL 100000 1000 

Please Note: Additionally, Exam Fee of Rs. 30000/- will also be applicable at the time of thesis submission only. 

 

*The Annual Fee for MoU Candidates (Staff/Students) working in Non-Governmental Organization/Private 

Organization will be Rs 100000/- 

 

Ph.D. Fees for Foreign Nationals in US$ 

 

School ONE TIME FEE ANNUAL FEE 

Admission 

Fee 

Enrolment 

Fee 

Library 

Deposit 

(Refundable) 

Alumni 

Fund 

Course 

work Fee 

(INR) 

Contingency 

Fee* (INR) 

Annual 

Fee 

E- 

Governance 

Fee (INR) 

Chemical and Life 

Sciences 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 2500 1000 

Pharmaceutical 

Education & Research 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 2500 1000 

PhD programme 

(Pharmaceutical 

Medicine) for industry 

sponsored candidates 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 3500 1000 

Nursing and Allied 

Health 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 2500 1000 

Humanities and Social 

Sciences 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 2500 1000 

Interdisciplinary 

Sciences & Tech. 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 2500 1000 

Management & 

Business Studies 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 2500 1000 

School of Engineering 

Sciences & Technology 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 2500 1000 

Hamdard Institute of 

Legal Studies and 

Research 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 2500 1000 
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Part Time & Executive 

PhD Programe (Wherever 
applicable) 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 3500 1000 

Please Note: Additionally, Exam Fee of Rs. 30000/- will also be applicable at the time of thesis submission only. 

 

 

Ph.D. Fees for SAARC Countries Nationals (Excluding Indian Nationals) in US $ 

 

School ONE TIME FEE ANNUAL FEE 

Admission 

Fee 

Enrolment 

Fee 

Library 

Deposit 

(Refundable) 

Alumni 

Fund 

Course 

work fee 

(INR) 

Contingency 

Fee In Indian 

Rs. (INR) 

Annual 

Fee 

E- 

Governance 

Fee (INR) 

Chemical and Life Sciences $ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 1500 1000 

Pharmaceutical Education & 

Research 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 1500 1000 

PhD programme 

(Pharmaceutical Medicine) for 

industry sponsored candidates 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 2500 1000 

Nursing Sciences and Allied 

Health 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 1500 1000 

Humanities and Social 

Sciences 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 1500 1000 

Interdisciplinary Sciences & 

Tech. 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 1500 1000 

Management & Business 

Studies 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 1500 1000 

School of Engineering 

Sciences & Technology 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 20000 $ 1500 1000 

Hamdard Institute of Legal 

Studies and Research 

$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 1500 1000 

Part Time & Executive PhD 

Programed (Wherever applicable) 
$ 150 $ 150 $ 200 $ 200 6000 NIL $ 2500 1000 
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Annual Hostel Fee for 2025-2026 and Important Points 

BOYS: 

 

Ibn-e-Battuta Hostel 

 

S.No. Eligibility Type Capacity Fee in INR 

1. Under Graduate, Post Graduates & 

PhD Students 

Non-AC Dormitory Four-Seater 60,000/- 

2. Undergraduate, Post Graduates & 

PhD Students 

AC Room Double/Triple 

Seater 

1,30,000/- 

Jawahar Lal Nehru International Hostel 

 

S.No. Eligibility Type Capacity Fee in US Dollars 

(For Foreigners 

and NRIs) 

For Indians 

(INR) 

1. Under Graduates, Post Graduates 

and Ph.D. students (NRIs, 

International Students) 

AC 

Room 
Double / 

Triple Seater 

US$ 2000 1,30,000/- 

GIRLS: 

 

Razia Sultan Hostel 

 

S.No. Eligibility Type Capacity Fee (In 

Rupees) 

1. JHRCA & Any stream AC* Double Seater 1,30,000/- 

2. Scholar House Non-AC Double Seater 1,00,000/- 

Ibn-e-Sina Hostel 

 

S.No. Eligibility Type Capacity Fee in INR 

1. Any stream, however, preference 

will be given to Post Graduate & 

PhD students 

Non-AC Triple Seater INR 70,000/- 

Double Seater INR 70,000/- 

2. Any stream, however, 

preference will be given to Post 

Graduate & PhD students 

Non-AC Dormitory INR 60,000/- 
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Rabia Girls Hostel 

 

S.No. Eligibility Type Capacity Fee in INR 

1. Postgraduates and Undergraduates Non-AC Dormitory INR 55,000/- 

Abdul Mueed Hall of Residence Hostel (AMHR) 

 

S.No. Eligibility Type Capacity Fee 

1. Postgraduates, Undergraduates & 

JHRCA CWC candidates 

Non-AC Dormitory INR 60,000/- 

2. Any Stream* AC Single Rooms INR 2,50,000/- 

Foreigners/ NRI’s/ Sponsored 

 

1. Foreigners & NRI/sponsored* AC Double Seater US$ 2000 

2. Foreigners & NRI/sponsored* AC Single Room US$4000 

*Seats will be allotted subject to availability. 

*AC services in summer season may be regulated due to load shedding. 

OTHER CHARGES (MANDATORY) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Important Note: 

1. Late fee fine of Rs.100/- per day till the date of actual fee payment will be levied. 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

S. No CHARGES FEES (INR) 

1. One time Security Deposit (Refundable at the time of 

vacating the hostel) 

10,000/- 

2. Annual Mechanical Laundry 4,110/- 

3. Monthly Mess Charges (An advance payment of mess 

charges for 5 months will be required at the time of 

joining) 

Male Hostler-2,500/- 

Female Hostler-2,700/- 

Non- Hostlers/Residents/Staff 

3,000/- 
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SCHOOL OF SKILLS AND VOCATIONAL STUDIES 

 

“Empowering Young Minds with Future Skills” 
 

  

  CERTIFICATE PROGRAMS 
COURSE DURATION ELIGIBILITY FEE SEAT 

 

Genetic Counsellor 

 

6 Months with OJT Science Graduate 20,000 INR 30 

Pre-school & Daycare 

Facilitator 

 

6 Months with OJT 12th Pass 20,000 INR 30 

Cyber Security 

 
9 Months with OJT Graduate 20,000 INR 30 

Script Writer 

 
6 Months with OJT Graduate 20,000 INR 30 

Data 

Science/Analytics 

 

12 Months with OJT Graduate 20,000 INR 30 

Animation/VFX 

Editor 

 

6 Months with OJT 12th Pass 20,000 INR 30 

Social Media 

Executive 

 

6 Months with OJT 12th Pass 20,000 INR 30 

Digital Marketing 

 
6 Months with OJT 12th Pass 20,000 INR 30 

Electric Vehicle (EV) 

Service Technician 

 

6 Months with OJT 12th Pass 20,000 INR 30 

Drone Service 

Technician 

 

6 Months with OJT 12th Pass 20,000 INR 30 

Drone Manufacturing 

Technician 

 

6 Months with OJT 12th Pass 20,000 INR 30 

Equity Trading 

 
6 Months with OJT 

12th Pass/Graduation 

 
20,000 INR 30 

Note- Consolidate Fee is 20,000 for Certificate Programs 
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B.VOC PROGRAMS 

 

COURSE DURATION ELIGIBILITY FEE SEAT 

 

B. Voc (Retail 

Management/Marketin

g with Specialization in 

Automotive Sector) 

3/4 Years 
10+2 or equivalent 

in any stream 
80,000 Per Year 25 

B. Voc/BFS (Financial 

Analytics/BFSI) 
3/4 Years 

10+2 or equivalent 

in Commerce/any 

stream 

80,000 Per Year  25 

 

B. Voc in (Automotive 

Manufacturing 

Technology) 

3/4 Years 
10+2 or equivalent 

in any stream 

 

   80,000 Per Year  
25 

 

B. Voc/B.sc (Patient 

Care Management with 

specialization in 

Palliative and Geriatric 

Care) 

3/4 Years 

10+2 or equivalent 

in any stream 

 

80,000 Per Year  25 

 

 

 

 

 


